Hsiao Tunﬂ ELILKAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 12:35 PM

To: RUKAWAQINE®YAHOO.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 4172B(AXA) AND SGH 8448P ALONG/AT NIE CARPARK

4 ON 15/05/2019

18 June 2019
Ms POH GINYU
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CCA4/ASMI19008794/Kpal
YOUR REF : SMA 41728
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 4172B(AXA) AND SGH 8448P ALONG/AT NIE CARPARK 4 ON 15/05/2019

We refer fo the above subject matier. We wiite to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from LAl HUAT [MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SGH
B448P agains! your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as your vehicle reversed
ond collided onto third porty parked vehicle. Under Motor Accident Guide, Moving / reversing vehicle must
exercise greater care than parked vehicles. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim ogainst
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply fo us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us.

Your lull co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following o
chewht@lkkauto,.com within 10 days from the date of this letter it not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further doecument may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or loreign driving license or vocational icense (if any)

Coloured photographs ol accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (It any)

Video foolage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) [If any)

It you or your passenger|s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/for their legal representatives. or make any compromise or setllernent without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waoiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy ferms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

I you need any clarfication. please do not hesitate to contact us ot 6742 3197 or email us al
h 1 t

Flease guote the claim reference when you contac! us that we can assist you more effectively,

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



-Hsian Tong [thlm_iﬂn)

From: tears in summer rain <rukawagin@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 1:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 4172B{AXA) AND SGH B448P ALONG/AT NIE

CARPARK 4 ON 15/05/2019

Yes please proceed thanks.

Sent from my iPhone

On 18 Jun 2019, at 12:35 PM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:
18 June 2019
Ms POH QINYU
Dear 5ir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19008794/Kpa3

YOUR REF  : SMA 41728

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 4172B(AXA) AND S5GH 8448P ALONG/AT NIE CARPARK 4 ON
15/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write fo inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singopore Pte Ltd to deal with the third
party claim against your palicy.

we have received a claim from LAl HUAT [MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD acting on behalf of
the owner of SGH B44BF against your moter insurance policy.

Based on the accident reporl and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as your
vehicle reversed and coliided onfo third party parked vehicle. Under Motor Accident Guide,
Moving f reversing vehicle must exercise greater care than parked vehicles. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an omicable settlement with the Third Party.

Flease be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your palicy. .

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, af your own
cost and defence. please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent
must be lormally expressed to us and acknowledaed by us.

Your Iull co-operafion in the handling of the claim s required and kindly submit the following
o chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letler if not provided al our
reporting centre. The list below ls not all inclusive and further documen! may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Tralfic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (It any)

Video footage of accident (it any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
1
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* If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s),
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the
claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do noft discuss liability with any
of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights 1o repudiate ony claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver
may have commitied.

In the even! of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upan conclusion of the matter(s).

it you need any clarfication. please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at

chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
eifectively.

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4089373)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To  LaiHuat (Meng Kes) M
160 Sin H‘lﬂe;a-iﬁ } Mior Paa L
204-01, #04-02 & 507,03
Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722

Dear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: SGH 8448P § SMA 41728 ON 15/05/2018
AT OPEN CAR PARK AT 4 BLOCK 7 AT NTU

This & 10 confirm that on 150872018 | 7 We gave you insiructions 10 repai my / out vefucie na
SGH 8448P  which was damaged in the mg:mum

In consideration of your agreement io repau my vehicle no _SGH 8448P . pay for my othet
expenses and to dafer demanding st payment of the :nmdmprwwwuunmmdmnmﬁu!ld
the above acoiden IIW|w¢primmm'.rwmlimm:a:mﬂawmprmﬁfahum
write. lﬂuﬂmmunl:mcm:uiurtci.umanmyrmmmm-ruwntmypm-muhtdmim
abovementioned acciden

| | We hersby underiake 10 co-cperate with you snd render you al the assarance [including hawing my
i our vehicle re-nspecied and DEwg 3 witniss i i) thal may be nocessary for you 1o recover e
cost of repmirs and the 'oss of use 1o my | our vehide | 1w further undertake 10 keep you informed ot
all times af any communicalion receeved from any pary molved in the abovementoned accicent

| { We heratry confem that by signing ihes Lener of Auhonly | e ate not entitied in 18w 1o recene
any payment. |l & chegque s Sent 1D ma | { We ehall teturn the same to tha sender as | @am preciuded

in Lw from sccepting any payment

in tne evenl of my { cur clamm agamnst any parny invgived in 1he sbovementoned acciden! besng
mmﬂullumrrea!-nﬂwhiimuerjFWlMWIhﬂmw’mﬂcﬂﬂpﬁyﬁHﬂtuLﬂlHuﬁ
(Meng Kee) Motor Fre Lid gner by cash ( cheque of caim sgainst ey | ol insurance policy

| § We hefeby butharise the payment of my / our clam tincluding any or all medical related invoces |
receipts] 10 be made diecily 1o my [ out raprespntative. Lal Hual (Meng Kee) Molor Ple L

accordingly.

Inuﬂﬂhhﬂ“ﬂvﬁb&ﬂmﬂmmﬁﬂﬂﬂumwwnmﬁmd
anmﬂmwmﬂmhlmﬂmuuMIMK-]
mmmmm.mmmwmmwmmdmw

Natme: YeoTeowMenag
NRIC No: 141 o



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

" whidle Mo — 5 SMA 41726 {mg veh|
| $GH BaagP (TP weh) Modsl: MAZDA BIANTE 5-DO0OR WAGON 200
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| Final Settlement Sum ‘ 8 yg1506 -

| Payee Name | LA HUAT (MENG KEE) MOTOR PTE LTD S
s Third Party Workihop Gid Regivtmred? (X1 YES [ | MO Godly indicate beloa)

al " For Mon GIA Regivtered Workshop: Aol Lami Ry — %)

8] For G4 Rogivtered Workshop DOLA Appilicabile ey S NOL& Somvaila Ne 23
BOLA Linkilig, 300 (LA Apessend | ity 7] (L]
* Asspined § ity 1o e Ao only o pham i e for ey i SOLA S0 B0 gy

F..m.

NOTE

1 PLEASE EXPAESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS (F S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2 THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON & WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUFD AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIARILITY ON AMA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR I ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

1 AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW

Onby applicable to rerial claim - AN dociment 318 10 Be wubrmed with i settiomend ponfwination i the eveet rental
agieement / nvoices are nol recerved within 7 gays of thi wgned confrmaton, we will stamatmally revet b baah, ol s clasm
it the NIMA aTes

Wit confiomisd that This s @ full and final seithomant that we and ar our thent heve/Mad Ma againi you (AR and thei
policynaider/autnorsed doverfortfeasor) for amy and o lewes (pe el fluture) anising fress thes accsdent

We confirried that we have [ne authamy af our chent 16 st fer and an ther behslt in ths scodert

Mas/

g SRy e sl
Sgnature of workshop regresentative Warkihop itamp Sigrature of Wiiness | Workihop svtamp (if applicabile)
tarme of Repr esantative Jen ny Lim Feame ol Wil rah Lal

ome: 23/10/2019 nare 23/10/2018

Sgrature of ANA" wmwat
Hpme ol AXA'S surveyor [Repre
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ANA inggranie Bre Lid (Compary Reg, Ho: 199WERSI1IM)
1 Snerzon dwy wg 01 AXA Townr Smgapare 81

AAA Cantomes Contrs 801-20027
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VX3 car Rental Pte Ltd

37A Bartley Road Singapore 539777

UEN: 200102894H

HIRING AGREEMENT CUM TAX INVOICE NUMBER:

(Plegss quote this number in &l payments and comesponilence)

Vehicle number
Make & model

¢ SLU 2118 D
: ToYoTA WISH

1004432

HIRER'S PARTICULARS
Hirer : YEO TEOW MENG

Address  : 50 LORONG 40 GEYLANG #06-34 S(398074)

NRIC No: 51414064F

Contact Number Off : Hip: 84480484
Res:
Nationality 1 SINGAPOREAN Licence Number: AS NRIC NO
Date Of Birth t Licence Expiry : NEW PHOTO LIC.
| Driver + KEVIN YANG YINGIIE a NRIC No: S9042BB4E

Address : AS ABOVE

Contact Number Off :
Res:

Nationality : SINGAPOREAN
Date Of Birth : AS ABOVE

H/p: 96829889

Licence Number: AS NRIC NO
Licence Expiry : NEW PHOTOD LIC.

RENTAL PRICING

Daily Rental Rate 1 5% 120,00

Days On Rental : oY /Day
Sub-Total 158 4.830-00
Total :S% 480.00

EXCESS is 5%5,000.00

Date Out  : 06.06.2019
TimeOut : 9.30am

Date Return: |0.06. 2019
Time Return: 5.26 pm

| ---m*smmwmumuﬁxmmmm
= * gpplicable to driver below 23YRS old and above 70YRS old OR with less than 2YRS driving experience

REMARK - Vehicle no: SGH B448P
Job no: 70509

HIRER DECLARATION
| sgree 10 the terms and condilions above and &s sel oul
ovedeal If | opl o pay by aeditchangs chmrd, my sigraliue
hiara is deamed 1o have béehumads on The spplication credil
card charge slip.. i

_n""'r" ¥

Auihorsed Signalory ana Compary stamp
-6 JUN 2018

APEX Car Rental Pie Lid

Dimle
=0 JUN 2019



Enquire Vehicle Insurer

15 May 2019/

SMA41728B 08:33:00

Successful  Al12 AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Previous OK



Lai Mei Ling Debarah has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 15 May 2019, 17:39:43
To return to ONE MOTORING, please click here
Far security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session,

Session Transactlon History

SNt Asset Type Aszet D Aszet Cwner 1D Transaction Type
1 Wehicle EMA41728 - 18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRD Pay
s LogDate/Time 15 May 2019/ 17:40:03



